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PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands introduced
the following Ordinance at their April 25, 2012 meeting. Following a Public Hearing held on May 23,
2012 this Ordinance was finally adopted. . This Ordinance is available for public inspection, and
copies will be available at Borough Hall in the Municipal Clerk’s office during regular business hours,
8:30 AM to 4:30 PM, Monday through Friday.

Dwayne M. Harris
Municipal Clerk

AMENDING ORDINANCE 01-2012
FIXING THE COMPENSATION OF OFFICIALS AND EMPLOYEES OF
THE BOROUGH OF ATLANTIC HIGHLANDS, COUNTY OF
MONMOUTH, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
FOR THE CALENDAR YEAR 2012

BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, County of Monmouth in
the State of New Jersey that the following proposed minimum and maximum salaries and other remuneration
shall be paid to the officials and employees of the Borough of Atlantic Highlands, County of Monmouth,
State of New Jersey, in accordance with the provisions of this Ordinance, as set forth below during the
calendar year 2012, with said rates being effective January 1, 2012.

Current Proposed
minimum maximum minimum maximum
Borough Administrator 50,000 90,000 50,000 95,000
Municipal Clerk/Registrar 35,000 61,000 35,000 65,000
Chief Financial Officer 2,500 80,000 2,500 80,000
Treasurer 45,000 80,000 45,000 80,000
Qualified Purchasing Agent 1,000 5,000 1,000 5,000
Certified Recycling Professional 1,000 5,000 1,000 5,000
Tax Assessor 15,000 26,000 15,000 30,000
Tax Collector 5,000 18,000 5,000 20,000
Municipal Judge 15,000 22,500 15,000 22,500
Prosecutor 12,000 16,500 12,000 18,000
Public Defender 2,000 4,000 2,000 6,000
Public Works Manager 3,000 3,000 3,000 3,000
Certified Water Plant Operator 8,000 8,600 8,000 8,600
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Water Plant N-1 License
Water Plant C-2 License
Water Plant W-1 License
Water Plant T-1 License
Sewer Collection C-1 Back Up
Borough Attorney

Code Enforcement Official
Construction Official
Building Sub Code Official
Fire Sub Code Official
Plumbing Sub Code Official
Electrical Sub Code Official
Zoning Official

Fire Marshal

Deputy Fire Marshals

Fire Inspector

Fire Chief

Deputy Fire Chief

Fire Captain

Police Chief

Police Captain

Dispatchers

PD Records Retention Secretary
Court Administrator
Insurance Coordinator
Construction Building, Code
Assessor Assistant
Water/Sewer Utility
Administrative Assistant,
Finance, Planning Brd
Harbor Manager

Harbor Client Services
School Crossing Guard
Mayor

Council Members

Summer Recreation Director
Summer Recreation Counselor
Summer Recreation Aids
Basketball Coordinator
Soccor Coordinator

Meeting Attendance
Election Work

Recreation Referee
Recreation Secretary
Special Officer - Class 1

1,000
1,000
0

0
1,000
18,000
10,000
6,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,000
500
500
1,000
1,000
750
80,000
75,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000

25,000
25,000

25,000
40,000
25,000

3,600

7.25

15
7.25
7.5
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3,000
3,000
0

0
1,500
25,000
12,500
11,500
9,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
8,000
4,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,250
1,000
134,000
115,000
45,000
35,000
61,000
35,000

35,000
35,000

39,750
65,000
61,000
7,500
4,500
3,000
3,500
1,500
10
1,000
1,000
25

40

25

10

10

1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
1,000
18,000
10,000
6,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,000
500
500
1,000
1,000
750
80,000
75,000
27,000
27,000
27,000
27,000

27,000
27,000

27,000
40,000
27,000

3,600

7.25

15
7.25
7.5

3,000
3,000
3,000
3,000
1,500
25,000
13,000
12,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
9,000
4,500
1,500
1,500
1,500
1,250
1,000
140,000
120,000
50,000
40,000
65,000
45,000

45,000
45,000

45,000
65,000
65,000
10,000
4,500
3,000
3,750
1,750
11
1,000
1,000
25

40

20

10

10



Special Officer - Class 2

Part Time Dispatchers

Police Matron

Court Officer

Part Time Office Help

Seasonal Harbor Service Attendants
Seasonal Security Guards

Seasonal Laborers

Seasonal Gas Dock Attendants
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7.5
8.5
7.25
7.25
7.25

0 00

10
10
10
10
50
14
14
13
12

7.5
8.5
7.25
7.25
7.25

0 00 o0

10
10
10
10
50
15
15
15
15



